BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY Friday, May 1, 2020 8:30 A.M.

The Board of Public Works & Safety of the City of Huntingburg met in special session on Friday, May 1, 2020 at the hour of 8:30 A.M. in the Council Chambers of the Huntingburg City Hall. Member Spinner was physically present. Members Souders and Blessinger participated in this Board of Public Works and Safety public meeting by electronic communication by which members were able to simultaneously communicate, and this meeting was made available to members of the public and the media through Facebook Live. Also present were Clerk-Treasurer Dippel and Street Superintendent Stamm.

Mayor Spinner called the meeting to order.

A roll call was taken for attendance: Spinner-Present; Souders-Present; Blessinger-Present.

The Mayor noted this Special Session was to consider awarding a contract for the construction of 5th Street, between Washington Street and Elm Street. This project is a Community Crossing Matching Grant 2020-1 project. He noted bids were received at a previous public meeting and have been tabulated and reviewed by Street Superintendent Stamm and Brad Eckerle, of Brosmer Land Surveying and Engineering, Inc.

Eckerle presented the bids (Exhibit A) and noted the low bid was from Quality Craft Construction, Inc. of Dale, Indiana in the amount of \$128,867.24. Eckerle recommended the Board approve the bid of Quality Craft Construction, Inc. It was noted that the completion date will be July 31, 2020.

A motion was made by Spinner, seconded by Souders and carried, by a roll call vote of 3 ayes, 0 nays, to approve the bid of Quality Craft Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$128,867.24.

There being no further business to come before the Board, a motion to adjourn was made by Spinner, seconded by Blessinger and carried, by a roll call vote of 3 ayes, 0 nays, at 8:38 A.M.

Dennis W. Spinner Mayor

Thomas A. Dippel Clerk-Treasurer

EXHIBIT A

Hutingburg BOARDOF Public Works & Safety
8:30 A.M

5/1/2020

	BID TAB SUMMARY		CT: CCMG 02-2020-1 5th Street Reconstruction - Washington St. to Elm St. PENING: April 29, 2020 9:00 am										
	OWNER: CITY OF HUNTINGBURG 508 Fourth Street, Huntingburg, IN 47542 Contact: Jason Stamm			DESIGNER: BROSMER LAND SURVEYING & ENGINEERING, INC. PO Box 101, 205 E. 6th Street, Jasper, IN 47547-0101 Contact: Bradley J. Eckerle, P.E., P.S. Phone (812) 482-9819							TUIT TIE BURG		
				QUALITY CRAFT CONSTRUCTION INC.		KNIES CONSTRUCTION INC.		LOVE EXCAVATING		RAGLE, INC.		AVERAGE	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID	BID UNIT PRICE	BID	BID UNIT	BID
1	Construction Engineering	LS	1	\$2,565.20	\$2,565.20	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,891.30	\$5,891.3
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$3,877.71	\$3,877,71	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00		\$6,169.4
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$933.12	\$933.12	\$1,500.00	\$1,500,00	\$2,500.00		\$10,000,00	\$10,000.00		\$3,733.2
4	Pipe, Remove	LFT	220	\$7.46	\$1,641.20	\$23.00	\$5,060.00	\$4.00		\$20.00	\$4,400.00		\$2,995.30
5	Erosion Control Blanket	SYS	15	\$4.32	\$64.80	\$4.50	\$67.50	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$2,50			\$117.4
6	Temporary Drop Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$335.23	\$1,340.92	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$227.56	\$910.2
7	Excavation, Common	CYS	610	\$8.13	\$4,959.30	\$20.00	\$12,200.00	\$15.00	\$9,150,00	\$50.00	\$30,500.00	\$23.28	\$14,202.3
8	Structure Backfill, Type I	CYS	120	\$37.33	\$4,479.60	\$37.60	\$4,512.00	\$41.00	\$4,920.00	\$40,00	\$4,800.00		\$4,677.90
9	Geogrid, Type 1B (undistributed)	SYS	1,660	\$1.19	\$1,975.40	\$2.05	\$3,403,00	\$6.00	\$9,960.00	\$5.00	\$8,300.00		\$5,909.60
10	Subgrade Treatement, Type II (Modified 8")	SYS	710	\$14.46	\$10,266.60	\$8.75	\$6,212.50	\$21.00		\$40.00	\$28,400,00		\$14,947.21
111	HMA Surface 9.5 mm, Type B	TON	137	\$104.06	\$14,256.22	\$86.00	\$11,782.00	\$109.00	\$14,933.00	\$86.00	\$11,782.00	\$96.27	\$13,188.31
12	HMA Base 25.0 mm, Type B	TON	365	\$102.85	\$37,540.25	\$83.00	\$30,295.00	\$79.00	\$28,835.00	\$83.00	\$30,295.00	\$86.96	\$31,741.31
13	Concrete Curb Ramp	SYS	11	\$104.39	\$1,148.29	\$155.00	\$1,705.00	\$154.00	\$1,694.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$178.35	\$1,961.82
14	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4 in.	SYS	265	\$36.33	\$9,627.45	\$57.00	\$15,105.00	\$54.00	\$14,310.00	\$70.00	\$18,550.00	\$54.33	\$14,398.11
15	Concrete Curb & Gutter	LFT	425	\$26.10	\$11,092.50	\$28.00	\$11,900.00	\$26,00	\$11,050.00	\$25.00	\$10,625.00	\$26.28	\$11,166.88
16	Mulched Seeding, U	SYS	475	\$1.15	\$546.25	\$2.70	\$1,282.50	\$5.00	\$2,375.00	\$1.00	\$475.00	\$2.46	\$1,169.69
17	Fertilizer	TON	3	\$275.22	\$825.66	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.06	\$1,125.17
18	Mob/Demob for Seeding	EA	1	\$325.08	\$325.08	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$575.02	\$575.02
19	Topsoil (Undistributed)	CYS	70	\$37.84	\$2,648.80	\$37.00	\$2,590.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$38.71	\$2,709.70
20	Pipe, HDPE, Circular, 12"	LFT	299	\$27.43	\$8,201.57	\$21.50	\$6,428.50	\$26.00	\$7,774.00	\$50.00	\$14,950.00	\$31.23	\$9,338.52
21	Pipe, HDPE, Circular, 18"	LFT	35	\$56.42	\$1,974.70	\$87.00	\$3,045.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$69.61	\$2,436.18
22	Inlet, A-2	EA	1	\$1,029.53	\$1,029.53	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,077.38	\$2,077.38
23	Inlet, J-10	EA	3	\$1,353.55	\$4,060.65	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,450.89	\$7,352.66
24	Casting, Adjust to Grade	EA	1	\$273,24	\$273.24	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$522.06	\$522.06
25	Line, Paint, Solid, Yellow, 4 IN	LFT	1,090	\$2.43	\$2,648.70	\$2.10	\$2,289.00	\$1.00	\$1,090.00	\$1.00	\$1,090.00	\$1.63	\$1,779.43
26	Line, Paint, Solid, White, 4 IN	LFT	105	\$2.42	\$254.10	\$3.25	\$341.25	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$1.92	\$201.34
27	Line, Paint, Solid, White, Stop Bar 24"	LFT	20	\$15.52	\$310.40	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$7.50	\$150.00	\$8.76	\$175.10
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT			1000	\$128,867,24		\$141,583,25	1. A 21 1	\$148,581.00		\$226,859,50	700	\$161,472.75

^{*} All bid totals utilize quantities and unit prices per Contract Proposal